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Question 

# 
Paragraph Page # Test in Question Contractor Question Government response 

1 

- - 

 
Is there an incumbent currently on this 

effort? 
No, this is a new requirement. 

2  

If yes, please identify the incumbent 

company and provide their contract/task 

order number. 

See answer #1. 

3 - -  

Does the Government have any issues or 

concerns with their current vendor that 

they would like potential vendors to 

address? 

See answer #1. 

4 N/A 2 SF1449; Block 10 

Due to the limit scope of this work, would 

the Government please consider setting 

this aside for Service Disabled Veteran 

Owned Small Businesses (SDVOSB)? 

This requirement is open to all interested 

sellers. 

5 2.0 5 Prices 

Will the Government please modify the 

chart in Section 2.0. The description reads 

“Five days tactical driving for 10 drivers”, 

the Qty then says 10. We would 

recommended the following: 

Description: “Five days tactical driving 

for 5 drivers” 

Qty: 2 

we don't have enough time to make 

changes; however, you can submit the 

proposal with this information. 

6 2.0 5 Prices 

Based on the chart in Section 2.0, it 

appears the Government is requesting a 

per student cost. However, based on the 

chart it appears the government may send 

less than 5 students to a course and 

request that vendors only charge the per 

student cost x the number of attending 

students (not to exceed 5). However, 

vendors likely must require a minimum 

number of 5 students to cover all facility, 

vehicle and general expenses. Will the 

government confirm that although it is 

requesting a per student cost, the 

government will pay the “firm fixed price” 

equating to a full class of five students 

even if only 4 students attend either one of 

the two courses?  

The requirement is for 10 students. 

Submit your offer with the suggested 

information you mentioned in your 

questions. 



7 
Attachment 

1 
50 Technical Specifications, 6. Requirements 

The company must include in the proposal 

the lodging for 6 nights, meals (Breakfast, 

lunch and dinner)… 

Please confirm each course is 5 training 

days with one night added to allow 

students to arrive the day prior to the 

training start date.  

Yes, confirmed. 

8 

17.0 11 

All persons involved in the training and 

delivery of these items/services in 

Colombia must adhere to all COVID-19 

safety protocols in effect from the 

Government of Colombia at the time of 

delivery and / or 

training. 

Can the Government clarify where 

training is to be delivered? Will training 

take place in Colombia or the United 

States? 

The training will take place in the United 

States. 

9 
If the latter, is this requirement outlined in 

Section 17 still applicable? 

All COVID-19 security protocols must 

be those regulated in the United States. 

10 
FAR 

52.211-8 
24 Required Delivery Schedule 

Does the Government desire both courses 

to be completed within 30 days of order, 

or simply the first delivery? 

POC will coordinate with the vendor the 

training dates; training must be 

completed no later than 3 months after 

award. 

11 3.0(f) 28 

The quoter shall address its plan to obtain 

all licenses and permits required by local 

law (see DOSAR 652.242-73 in Section 2). 

If offeror already possesses the locally 

required licenses and permits, a copy 

shall be provided. 

Can the Government clarify where 

training is to be delivered? Will training 

take place in Colombia or the United 

States? 

The training will take place in the United 

States. 

12 
Attachment 

1 

3 

Languages 

The entire training course has to be done 

in Spanish  

Can the use of translation technology/apps 

be used to translate instruction?  
Yes, this technology is accepted. 

      

     


